12/05/20 at Reese Court, Cheney, WA

Northern Ariz. (2-1,1-0 Big Sky) -vs- Eastern Wash. (0-1,0-1 Big Sky)

Date: 12/05/20 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

gli;g?'the's%Scmrt, Cheney, WA Northern Ariz. 18] 28] 19| 24| 89

Referees: Sydney Mott, Julie Krommenhoek, Esther Hsu Eastern Wash. 15 26 6 13 60

Northern Ariz. 89

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03  Nakai,Jacqulynn * 29 8-17 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 4 0 0 1 18

21 Rodabaugh,Emily * 32 5-8 1-1 6-6 2-2 4 2 3 1 0 2 17

04 Maio,Miki‘ala * 30 7-14 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 4 14

11 Bailey,Jacey * 33 4-10 2-6 2-2 0-3 3 1 3 3 0 5 12

01 Schenck,Regan * 34 5-8 0-1 0-0 1-7 8 1 7 2 0 1 10

12  Moran,Nyah 15 4-8 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 3 1 0 0 0 8

24  Ramesh,Sanjana 11 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 4 1 0 1 1 4

02 Simmons,Ajai 6 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 4

22  Moran,Olivia 7 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 1 0 0] 0 2

50 Bryant,Sentia 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 (0} 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 ] 0 0
Totals - 200 36-70 5-14 12-13 9-22 31 15 21 8 1 14 89

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-19 42.11 % 0-3 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 10-18 55.56 % 2-4 50.00 % 6-7 85.71 %

3rd Quarter 7-17 41.18 % 1-3 33.33% 4-4 100.00 %

4th Quarter 11-16 68.75 % 2-4 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 36-70 51.4% 5-14 35.7 % 12-13 92.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 24

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 O

Eastern Wash. 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

25  Alexander,Aaliyah * 32 7-10 1-4 3-3 2-1 3 0 5 6 1 4 18

01 Newman,Alexyss * 15 3-6 0-1 3-3 1-1 2 3 1 4 0 0 9

12  Dickie,Kennedy * 33 4-10 0-4 0-0 0-9 9 2 2 5 0 1 8

33 Kirscher,Grace * 29 2-8 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 2 0 0 4

21  Knowles,Milly * 18 2-3 0-0 0-0 3-6 9 2 0 4 0 0 4

05 Dick,Jenna 31 39 1-4 2-4 0-0 0 1 3 3 (0] 0 9

14  Cunill,Nuria 16 2-2 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 2 1 1 2 0 5

41  Schaplow,Kallie 17 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 &

10 Pedrojetti,Bella 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0

03 Van Buren,Britt 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] (0] 0 0

22  Fossen,Megan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 0 0 0 (0] 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-55 3-20 9-12 10-26 36 13 12 25 3 5 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 1-6 16.67 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 11-15 73.33% 1-3 33.33% 3-3 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 3-14 21.43 % 0-5 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 4-12 33.33 % 1-6 16.67 % 4-7 57.14 %

Total 24-55 43.6 % 3-20 15.0% 9-12 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: O times(s)
Bench Points: 17

Points off Turnovers: 13

Points in the Paint: 36

Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 9



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Northern Ariz. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Eastern Wash.
09:42 MISS LAYUP by NEWMAN,ALEXYSS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by BAILEY,JACEY 09:24
09:02 TURNOVER by KNOWLES,MILLY
08:50 SUB OUT by NEWMAN,ALEXYSS
08:50 SUB IN by DICK,JENNA
GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,JACEY(in the paint) 08:39 2-0 V2
ASSIST by RODABAUGH,EMILY --
08:28 FOUL by KNOWLES,MILLY
08:28 TURNOVER by KNOWLES,MILLY
MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,JACEY 08:12
-- REBOUND DEF by DICKIE,KENNEDY
08:04 2-3 H1 GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by DICKIE,KENNEDY
MISS LAYUP by SCHENCK,REGAN(in the paint) 07:48
-- REBOUND DEF by KNOWLES,MILLY
07:39 MISS LAYUP by DICKIE,KENNEDY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RODABAUGH,EMILY --
GOOD JUMPER by MAIO,MIKI'ALA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:32 4-3 Vi
ASSIST by RODABAUGH,EMILY --
07:17 TURNOVER by DICK,JENNA
STEAL by MAIO,MIKI'ALA 07:17
GOOD LAYUP by RODABAUGH,EMILY(in the paint) 07:08 6-3 V3
ASSIST by NAKAI,JACQULYNN --
06:37 MISS 3PTR by DICKIE,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by SCHENCK,REGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by MAIO,MIKI'ALA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:30 8-3 V5
ASSIST by SCHENCK,REGAN --
FOUL by NAKAI,JACQULYNN 06:13
06:13 SUB OUT by KNOWLES,MILLY
06:13 SUB IN by NEWMAN,ALEXYSS
06:13 8-4 V4 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH
06:13 8-5 V 3 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH
TURNOVER by SCHENCK,REGAN 06:01
06:01 STEAL by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH
05:39 8-7 V1 GOOD JUMPER by KIRSCHER,GRACE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,JACEY(in the paint) 05:25 10-7 V3
05:04 MISS LAYUP by DICK,JENNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHENCK,REGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by NAKAI,JACQULYNN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:58 12-7 V5
ASSIST by SCHENCK,REGAN --
04:42 MISS 3PTR by NEWMAN,ALEXYSS
REBOUND DEF by SCHENCK,REGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by NAKAI,JACQULYNN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:35 14-7 V7
ASSIST by SCHENCK,REGAN --
04:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by MAIO,MIKI'ALA 04:33
SUB IN by MORAN,NYAH 04:33
04:22 14-9 V5 GOOD LAYUP by DICK,JENNA(iIn the paint)
MISS JUMPER by NAKAI,JACQULYNN(in the paint) 04:06
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:00 14-11 V3 GOOD JUMPER by KIRSCHER,GRACE
-- ASSIST by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH
03:45 FOUL by NEWMAN,ALEXYSS
SUB OUT by NAKAI,JACQULYNN 03:45
SUB IN by MAIO,MIKI'ALA 03:45
03:45 SUB OUT by NEWMAN,ALEXYSS



MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,JACEY

FOUL by MORAN,NYAH

GOOD LAYUP by RODABAUGH,EMILY(in the paint)

STEAL by BAILEY,JACEY

MISS 3PTR by SCHENCK,REGAN

MISS LAYUP by MORAN,NYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MORAN,NYAH
MISS LAYUP by MORAN,NYAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SCHENCK,REGAN
SUB OUT by MORAN,NYAH

SUB OUT by RODABAUGH,EMILY
SUB IN by NAKAI,JACQULYNN
SUB IN by MORAN,OLIVIA

SUB IN by RAMESH,SANJANA

MISS LAYUP by MAIO,MIKI'ALA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MAIO,MIKI'ALA
MISS JUMPER by MAIO,MIKI'ALA

STEAL by MAIO,MIKI'ALA
MISS JUMPER by NAKAI,JACQULYNN

REBOUND DEF by RAMESH,SANJANA

SUB OUT by BAILEY,JACEY

SUB IN by SIMMONS,AJAI

SUB OUT by NAKAI,JACQULYNN
SUB IN by BAILEY,JACEY
GOOD FT by RAMESH,SANJANA
GOOD FT by RAMESH,SANJANA

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,JACEY

MISS JUMPER by MAIO,MIKI'ALA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Northern Ariz.

03:17 16-11 V5

02:35 16-13 V3

02:07 16-15 V1

00:48 17-15 V2
00:48 18-15 V3

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

SUB IN by CUNILL,NURIA

REBOUND DEF by DICKIE,KENNEDY

TURNOVER by DICKIE,KENNEDY

TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH

SUB OUT by DICKIE,KENNEDY
SUB IN by SCHAPLOW,KALLIE

REBOUND DEF by KIRSCHER,GRACE
GOOD JUMPER by CUNILL,NURIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CUNILL,NURIA
GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH (fastbreak)

SUB OUT by DICK,JENNA
SUB IN by DICKIE,KENNEDY
FOUL by CUNILL,NURIA

BLOCK by CUNILL,NURIA

REBOUND DEF by CUNILL,NURIA
TURNOVER by DICKIE,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SCHAPLOW,KALLIE

FOUL by DICKIE,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by CUNILL,NURIA

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH
SUB IN by DICK,JENNA

SUB IN by KNOWLES,MILLY

MISS 3PTR by DICKIE,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by DICKIE,KENNEDY
MISS 3PTR by KIRSCHER,GRACE

HOME TEAM: Eastern Wash.

10:00
10:00

SUB OUT by SCHAPLOW,KALLIE
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH



SUB OUT by MAIO,MIKI'ALA

SUB OUT by BAILEY,JACEY

SUB OUT by MORAN,OLIVIA

SUB IN by SCHENCK,REGAN

SUB IN by NAKAI,JACQULYNN

SUB IN by RODABAUGH,EMILY

MISS LAYUP by SCHENCK,REGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,AJAI

GOOD FT by SIMMONS,AJAl(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by SIMMONS,AJAl(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,AJAI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NAKAI,JACQULYNN

GOOD LAYUP by RAMESH,SANJANA(IN the paint)
ASSIST by NAKAI,JACQULYNN

FOUL by RAMESH,SANJANA

GOOD 3PTR by NAKAI,JACQULYNN
ASSIST by SCHENCK,REGAN
FOUL by SIMMONS,AJAI

SUB OUT by SIMMONS,AJAI

SUB OUT by RAMESH,SANJANA
SUB IN by MAIO,MIKI'ALA

SUB IN by BAILEY,JACEY

GOOD JUMPER by NAKAI,JACQULYNN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MAIO,MIKI'ALA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by RODABAUGH,EMILY
GOOD FT by RODABAUGH,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,JACEY

MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,JACEY

REBOUND OFF by RODABAUGH,EMILY

MISS JUMPER by RODABAUGH,EMILY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RODABAUGH,EMILY
TURNOVER by RODABAUGH,EMILY

MISS JUMPER by MAIO,MIKI'ALA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by RODABAUGH,EMILY(in the paint)

19-15
20-15

22-15

22-17

25-17

25-19

25-20
27-20
27-22

29-22
29-24

30-24
31-24

31-26

V 4
V5

V7

V5

V 8

V 6

V5
V7
V5

V7
V5

V 6
V7

V5

FOUL by DICK,JENNA

FOUL by KNOWLES,MILLY

SUB OUT by KNOWLES,MILLY
SUB IN by NEWMAN,ALEXYSS
TURNOVER by KNOWLES,MILLY

GOOD JUMPER by DICKIE,KENNEDY(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH

GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH

GOOD LAYUP by NEWMAN,ALEXYSS(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH

GOOD LAYUP by DICKIE,KENNEDY(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH

FOUL by KIRSCHER,GRACE

SUB OUT by NEWMAN,ALEXYSS

SUB IN by CUNILL,NURIA

MISS 3PTR by KIRSCHER,GRACE
REBOUND OFF by CUNILL,NURIA
MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by DICKIE,KENNEDY
MISS JUMPER by KIRSCHER,GRACE

STEAL by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH

GOOD LAYUP by DICKIE,KENNEDY (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH

BLOCK by CUNILL,NURIA

SUB OUT by DICKIE,KENNEDY
SUB IN by PEDROJETTI,BELLA



SUB OUT by RODABAUGH,EMILY
SUB IN by RAMESH,SANJANA
GOOD JUMPER by NAKAI,JACQULYNN

STEAL by MAIO,MIKI'ALA
GOOD LAYUP by MAIO,MIKI'ALA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by RAMESH,SANJANA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by MAIO,MIKI'ALA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCHENCK,REGAN

STEAL by BAILEY,JACEY
TURNOVER by BAILEY,JACEY

GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,JACEY
ASSIST by RAMESH,SANJANA

MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,JACEY(in the paint)

FOUL by RAMESH,SANJANA
SUB OUT by RAMESH,SANJANA
SUB IN by RODABAUGH,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by NAKAI,JACQULYNN

TURNOVER by BAILEY,JACEY

GOOD JUMPER by MAIO,MIKI'ALA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by NAKAI,JACQULYNN

GOOD FT by BAILEY,JACEY
GOOD FT by BAILEY,JACEY
SUB OUT by BAILEY,JACEY
SUB IN by MORAN,OLIVIA

GOOD LAYUP by MORAN,OLIVIA(n the paint)

MISS FT by MORAN,OLIVIA

05:18
05:18
05:18
05:18
05:18
05:18
05:09
04:52
04:52
04:48
04:28
04:28
04:28
04:28
04:28
04:28
04:24

04:09
03:52
03:52
03:45
03:35
03:30
03:13

02:58
02:40
02:40
02:24
02:24
02:24
02:24
02:24
02:24
02:24
02:11
01:59
01:40
01:40

01:34

01:28
01:15
00:52
00:52
00:52
00:52
00:52
00:37
00:17
00:17
00:17

33-26

35-26

35-28

37-28

37-30
40-30

40-33

40-34
40-35

40-37

42-37

42-39

43-39

44-39

44-41
46-41

V7

V9

V7

V9

V7
V 10

V7

V 6
V5

V3

V5

V3

V 4

V5

V3
V5

REBOUND DEF by CUNILL,NURIA
FOUL by CUNILL,NURIA
TURNOVER by CUNILL,NURIA
SUB OUT by KIRSCHER,GRACE
SUB IN by SCHAPLOW,KALLIE

TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH

SUB OUT by PEDROJETTI,BELLA

SUB OUT by CUNILL,NURIA

SUB IN by NEWMAN,ALEXYSS

SUB IN by DICKIE,KENNEDY

GOOD LAYUP by NEWMAN,ALEXYSS(in the paint)
ASSIST by DICK,JENNA

TURNOVER by NEWMAN,ALEXYSS

MISS JUMPER by DICK,JENNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH
GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SCHAPLOW,KALLIE
ASSIST by NEWMAN,ALEXYSS

BLOCK by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN,ALEXYSS

GOOD FT by NEWMAN,ALEXYSS
GOOD FT by NEWMAN,ALEXYSS
SUB OUT by NEWMAN,ALEXYSS
SUB IN by KIRSCHER,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by DICKIE,KENNEDY
TURNOVER by DICKIE,KENNEDY

STEAL by DICKIE,KENNEDY

GOOD LAYUP by DICKIE,KENNEDY (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by DICK,JENNA

GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH(in the paint)
FOUL by DICKIE,KENNEDY

GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH(in the paint)

FOUL by KIRSCHER,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by DICKIE,KENNEDY



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Northern Ariz. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Eastern Wash.
10:00 SUB OUT by DICK,JENNA
10:00 SUB OUT by SCHAPLOW,KALLIE
10:00 SUB IN by NEWMAN,ALEXYSS
10:00 SUB IN by KNOWLES,MILLY
SUB OUT by MORAN,OLIVIA 10:00
SUB IN by BAILEY,JACEY 10:00
FOUL by MAIO,MIKI'ALA 09:50
09:44 MISS 3PTR by KIRSCHER,GRACE
-- REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH
09:37 TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH
GOOD LAYUP by RODABAUGH,EMILY(in the paint) 09:17 48-41 V7
ASSIST by BAILEY,JACEY --
08:50 MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by MAIO,MIKI'ALA --
TURNOVER by MAIO,MIKI'ALA 08:44
08:44 STEAL by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH
08:23 MISS LAYUP by NEWMAN,ALEXYSS(in the paint)

== REBOUND OFF by KNOWLES,MILLY
08:20 48-43 V5 GOOD LAYUP by KNOWLES,MILLY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by NAKAI,JACQULYNN(in the paint) 08:05
- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH
07:43 TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH
STEAL by BAILEY,JACEY 07:43
MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,JACEY(in the paint) 07:35

- REBOUND DEF by KIRSCHER,GRACE
07:17 48-45 V3 GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH
- ASSIST by DICKIE,KENNEDY
07:01 FOUL by NEWMAN,ALEXYSS

MISS JUMPER by NAKAI,JACQULYNN 06:55
= REBOUND DEF by DICKIE,KENNEDY
06:47 TURNOVER by KIRSCHER,GRACE
06:31 FOUL by NEWMAN,ALEXYSS
06:31 SUB OUT by NEWMAN,ALEXYSS
06:31 SUB IN by DICK,JENNA
GOOD FT by RODABAUGH,EMILY 06:31 49-45 V4
GOOD FT by RODABAUGH,EMILY 06:31 50-45 V5
06:05 MISS 3PTR by DICK,JENNA
= REBOUND OFF by KNOWLES,MILLY
05:59 MISS LAYUP by KNOWLES,MILLY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
MISS 3PTR by NAKAI,JACQULYNN 05:44
= REBOUND DEF by KNOWLES,MILLY
05:30 TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH
GOOD JUMPER by NAKAI,JACQULYNN 05:20 52-45 V7
ASSIST by SCHENCK,REGAN -
FOUL by RODABAUGH,EMILY 05:04
04:59 TURNOVER by KNOWLES,MILLY
STEAL by NAKAI,JACQULYNN 04:59
MISS JUMPER by MAIO,MIKI'ALA 04:54
= REBOUND DEF by KNOWLES,MILLY
04:32 MISS JUMPER by DICKIE,KENNEDY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHENCK,REGAN =
MISS JUMPER by NAKAI,JACQULYNN 04:21

== REBOUND DEF by DICKIE,KENNEDY
04:01 MISS JUMPER by DICK,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by MAIO,MIKI'ALA ==

MISS LAYUP by NAKAI,JACQULYNN(in the paint) 03:42

REBOUND OFF by RODABAUGH,EMILY ==



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MAIO,MIKI'ALA
SUB IN by MORAN,NYAH

GOOD FT by RODABAUGH,EMILY
GOOD FT by RODABAUGH,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,JACEY
GOOD JUMPER by SCHENCK,REGAN
ASSIST by BAILEY,JACEY

REBOUND DEF by NAKAI,JACQULYNN
GOOD LAYUP by MORAN,NYAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCHENCK,REGAN

STEAL by BAILEY,JACEY

MISS 3PTR by MORAN,NYAH

REBOUND OFF by SCHENCK,REGAN

GOOD LAYUP by SCHENCK,REGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCHENCK,REGAN
GOOD 3PTR by NAKAI,JACQULYNN
ASSIST by MORAN,NYAH

STEAL by RODABAUGH,EMILY

MISS LAYUP by RODABAUGH,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MORAN,NYAH

MISS LAYUP by MORAN,NYAH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SCHENCK,REGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by RODABAUGH,EMILY

4th Play By Play

53-45
54-45

56-45

58-45

60-45

63-45

63-47

65-47

V 8
V9

V1l

V 13

V 15

V 18

V 16

V 18

FOUL by KIRSCHER,GRACE

SUB OUT by KNOWLES,MILLY
SUB IN by CUNILL,NURIA

MISS JUMPER by KIRSCHER,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by DICKIE,KENNEDY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by KIRSCHER,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by DICK,JENNA

TURNOVER by DICKIE,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by DICKIE,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by DICKIE,KENNEDY

SUB IN by SCHAPLOW,KALLIE

MISS JUMPER by SCHAPLOW,KALLIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH

SUB IN by FOSSEN,MEGAN

GOOD JUMPER by CUNILL,NURIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by DICK,JENNA

VISITORS: Northern Ariz. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Eastern Wash.
10:00 SUB OUT by DICK,JENNA
10:00 SUB OUT by CUNILL,NURIA
10:00 SUB OUT by FOSSEN,MEGAN
10:00 SUB OUT by SCHAPLOW,KALLIE
10:00 SUB IN by NEWMAN,ALEXYSS
10:00 SUB IN by DICKIE,KENNEDY
10:00 SUB IN by KNOWLES,MILLY
10:00 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH

SUB OUT by MORAN,NYAH 10:00

SUB IN by MAIO,MIKI'ALA 10:00

MISS JUMPER by MAIO,MIKI'ALA 09:50

- REBOUND DEF by KNOWLES,MILLY

09:29 TURNOVER by DICKIE,KENNEDY

STEAL by RODABAUGH,EMILY 09:29



GOOD LAYUP by RODABAUGH,EMILY (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by NAKAI,JACQULYNN

STEAL by SCHENCK,REGAN

GOOD JUMPER by NAKAI,JACQULYNN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by BAILEY,JACEY

REBOUND DEF by SCHENCK,REGAN
TURNOVER by SCHENCK,REGAN

REBOUND DEF by MAIO,MIKI'ALA
MISS JUMPER by NAKAI,JACQULYNN

FOUL by BAILEY,JACEY

SUB OUT by NAKAI,JACQULYNN
SUB IN by MORAN,NYAH
GOOD JUMPER by SCHENCK,REGAN

MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,JACEY

STEAL by MAIO,MIKI'ALA
GOOD LAYUP by MAIO,MIKI'ALA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,JACEY
ASSIST by MAIO,MIKI'ALA

MISS 3PTR by MAIO,MIKI'ALA

STEAL by BAILEY,JACEY
GOOD LAYUP by MORAN,NYAH(in the paint)
FOUL by RODABAUGH,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by SCHENCK,REGAN

GOOD LAYUP by SCHENCK,REGAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL by SCHENCK,REGAN
SUB OUT by SCHENCK,REGAN
SUB OUT by BAILEY,JACEY
SUB IN by MORAN,OLIVIA
SUB IN by RAMESH,SANJANA

67-47

69-47

69-49

69-50

71-50

73-50

76-50

76-52

78-52

78-53

80-53

Vv 20

Vv 22

V 20

Vv 19

V21

Vv 23

V 26

V 24

V 26

Vv 25

V 27

TURNOVER by NEWMAN,ALEXYSS

MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH

STEAL by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH
MISS LAYUP by KIRSCHER,GRACE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KNOWLES,MILLY

MISS 3PTR by DICKIE,KENNEDY

REBOUND OFF by NEWMAN,ALEXYSS

GOOD LAYUP by NEWMAN,ALEXYSS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by KIRSCHER,GRACE
SUB IN by SCHAPLOW,KALLIE
GOOD FT by NEWMAN,ALEXYSS

TURNOVER by NEWMAN,ALEXYSS

REBOUND DEF by KNOWLES,MILLY
TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH

TURNOVER by NEWMAN,ALEXYSS

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by NEWMAN,ALEXYSS

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH

SUB IN by DICK,JENNA

SUB IN by CUNILL,NURIA

MISS 3PTR by DICK,JENNA

REBOUND OFF by KNOWLES,MILLY

GOOD LAYUP by KNOWLES,MILLY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCHAPLOW,KALLIE
TURNOVER by DICK,JENNA

SUB OUT by DICKIE,KENNEDY
SUB IN by PEDROJETTI,BELLA
GOOD FT by CUNILL,NURIA
MISS FT by CUNILL,NURIA

MISS 3PTR by SCHAPLOW,KALLIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM



REBOUND DEF by MORAN,OLIVIA
GOOD 3PTR by RODABAUGH,EMILY
ASSIST by MORAN,OLIVIA

FOUL by RAMESH,SANJANA

SUB OUT by MAIO,MIKI'ALA

SUB OUT by RODABAUGH,EMILY

SUB IN by SIMMONS,AJAI

SUB IN by BRYANT,SENTIA

BLOCK by RAMESH,SANJANA

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,SENTIA

FOUL by SIMMONS,AJAI

TURNOVER by SIMMONS,AJAI

GOOD LAYUP by MORAN,NYAH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MORAN,NYAH

STEAL by RAMESH,SANJANA

MISS LAYUP by MORAN,OLIVIA(in the paint)

FOUL by MORAN,NYAH

GOOD JUMPER by SIMMONS,AJAI

FOUL by MORAN,NYAH

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,SENTIA

83-53

83-56

85-56
85-58
87-58

87-59
87-60
89-60

V 30

V 27

V 29
Vv 27
V 29

V 28
Vv 27
V 29

MISS 3PTR by PEDROJETTI,BELLA

SUB OUT by KNOWLES,MILLY
SUB IN by VAN BUREN,BRITT

MISS LAYUP by VAN BUREN,BRITT(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by DICK,JENNA
ASSIST by CUNILL,NURIA

GOOD LAYUP by DICK,JENNA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by DICK,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by DICK,JENNA
GOOD FT by DICK,JENNA

MISS LAYUP by VAN BUREN,BRITT(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CUNILL,NURIA

MISS FT by DICK,JENNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by DICK,JENNA



